	10341781	2		
To the Director of the U. S. Pater.	10041701	oob be	uments or the new addre	ss(es) below.
General Partnership 4	ACCEPTANCE AND ACCEPTANCE AND ACCEPTANCE ACC	names, addres Name: TH Internal Address: 182 Street Address:	s of receiving party(ieses, or citizenship attached by the CLUVE) 1	HSE
Other	;	State:		
Citizenship (see guidelines)			Zip:	
Additional names of conveying parties a				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execu	· · · [Limited Partnership	zenship	•
Assignment] Merger		nship	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name If a	assignee is not domicil presentative designation	Citizenship Cates, a control of the United States, a control of the Cates of the Ca	domestic
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/33353)	Trademark Registra 12/6/42 Additional s	heet(s) attached?	
C. Identification or Description of T	rademark(s) (and Filing Dat	te if Appli <mark>cation or R</mark>		
5. Name & address of party to will concerning document should be Name:	iladi	Total number of apregistrations invol	•	/_
	EVING ST NET.	Total fee (37 CFR 2	2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	400
Internal Address: 1703 13	20010	☐ Authorized to b	e charged by credit ca	ard
	20018			occount /
			e charged to deposit a	total
Street Address:		Authorized to be Enclosed Payment Information a. Credit Card L	on:	105 S
Street Address:	8.	Authorized to be Enclosed Payment Informati a. Credit Card Enclosed	on: ast 4 Numbers expiration Date	105 COREELL S
Street Address:	8.	Payment Informati a. Credit Card L b. Deposit Account	on: ast 4 Numbers Expiration Date	105 OESTEERY STOOD
Street Address: Z 06-11-2007	8.	Authorized to be Enclosed Payment Informati a. Credit Card Enclosed	on: ast 4 Numbers Expiration Date Number	105 COREEL S

TRADEMARK



2650 Rock Creek Drive, Dover Pennsylvania 17315 Office 717 292-7500 Fax Number 717 308-9925

Agreement is made thisday of
between King Raymond Green for Powerhouse Productions, 2650 Rock
Creek Drive, Dover Pennsylvania 17315. (Hereinafter referred to as
"Trademark Owner") and Charles R. Stevens A.K.A. Steve Charles 1703
Irving Street N.E. Washington, D.C. 20017 or P.O. Box 80171 Washington,
D.C. 20018 and Johnny Mason 1821 18 th Street Apt.1 S.E.(Hereinafter referred to as "Partners"). AND ALSO KING RAIMOND CIKEEN DRIVE DOVER PA 17315
1. The Trademark Owner hereby grants and Partners engages in Trademark Owner exclusive personal services in connection with the

2. The Trademark Owner agrees to give the Partners (Charles R. Stevens and Johnny Mason (Stevens and Johnny Mason (Stevens)) sole and exclusive right to use the U.S. Trademark, "The Clovers" domestically and internationally. The Trademark Owner agrees that the Partners may use the Trademark "The Clovers" for all forms of live and recorded musical entertainment, which includes but is not limited to; concerts, cabarets, recording sessions, television shows, radio shows, weddings, private events, fund raisers, etc.

production of live and recorded musical entertainment.

- 3. The Trademark Owner also agrees that the Partners may use the U.S. Trademark "The Clovers" on all literary and recorded material used domestically and internationally which includes but is not limited to; promotional pictures, posters, CDs, records, tapes, stationary, tee shirts, etc.
- 4. This contract shall be a binding permanent lifetime agreement between the Trademark Owner and the Partners, commencing at the signing of this agreement.

ADDENDUM TO PARAGRAPHI NO 2. ADDINES NAME KING RAYMOND GREEN AS A PARTNER.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0118

- In the case of death of Charles R. Stevens AKA Steve Charles, his proportionate share of the Partners (50%) shall become the property King Raymond Green of Powerhouse Productions 2650 Rock Creek Drive, Dover Pennsylvania, 17315. This agreement may not be modified in any way unless agreed to, signed and notarized by both parties and accompanied by a completed U.S.Trademark Recordation form 1594.
- Illegality or unenforceability or any portion hereof shall not affect 6. the legality or enforceability of the balance of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year hereinabove first written.

By Charle R. Steve Stave Elmlo	By Kuyman Trademark Owner	heen
Witness	Witness	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0119

ĊΩ

THE CLOVERS

THE CLOVERS

ARE COMPOSED OF

JOHNNY MASON

CHARLES R. STEVENS AKASTER CHARLES

KING RAYMOND GREEN

US LATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 06/11/2007